
2016 KEYSTONE OPEN 
ALL AROUND 

 
 

2003339  CAMPBELL JR HARLAN   385  AA               TRIBUNE             KS 
8603443  LOBO ANTONIO T       377  AA               EASTON              CT 
9105292  HEATH BRADLEY J      377  AA               BINGHAMTON          NY 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        377  AA    S.JR       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1314639  STEFKOVICH ADAM J    375  AA               AVELLA              PA 
9005335  GRIESEMER JAY C      374  AA               LANSDALE            PA 
0513898  VENDEL CHRISTOPHER   374  AA    JGLD       ROCHESTER           NY 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    373  AA    SUBV       AVELLA              PA 
0612020  BOZART MATT W        372  AA               YORK                PA 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      371  AA    JGLD       PHELPS              NY 
8701728  MALMSTEDT ROBERT W   370  AA               SOMERVILLE          NJ 
9001762  SHAEFFER JR DAVID    370  AA               REISTERSTOWN        MD 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        370  AA    JGLD       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    369  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      368  AA    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9304480  BICKNELL DAVE        367  AA               EAST HAVEN          CT 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       365  AA    SUBV       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
3509580  OHYE KAY             365  AA    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         361  AA               ROCHESTER           NY 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        361  AA               BETHLEHAM           PA 
0920903  RECLA JOSEPH N       360  AA    JGLD       MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      360  AA     VET       COMMACK             NY 
8505839  HERB ROGER L         360  AA    SUBV       HEGINS              PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        359  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD   359  AA               NEWTOWN             PA 
8805831  LANDON CHRIS A       359  AA               POPLAR RIDGE        NY 
1410262  POLOJAC MARK         359  AA               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
0511434  KRZYZANOWSKI ADAM    358  AA               WARMINSTER          PA 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           356  AA     VET       WILTON              CT 
1111024  RASK DENNIS A        356  AA               PITTSBURGH          PA 
9912623  CLEPPER BEN G        355  AA               FREEPORT            PA 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       355  AA               PETROLIA            PA 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      354  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
9405167  DRUMHELLER EDWARD    353  AA    SUBV       POTTSTOWN           PA 
9911984  PAPPAS JACOB J       352  AA               PLYMOUTH            MA 
9803650  ROSS JR STEVEN L     352  AA               BENTON              PA 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   350  AA    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
9703540  LECHLEITNER JAMES    348  AA    SUBV       SELTZER             PA 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      347  AA     VET       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V     346  AA               PINE CITY           NY 
0923273  SAUBLE TODD V        344  AA               MARTINSBURG         WV 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       344  AA    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
3713510  LATOCHA MICHAEL      344  AA    S.VT       POMPEY              NY 
0113068  PINTIRSCH MICHAEL    343  AA               BUTLER              PA 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        336  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY       333  AA    LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
9910090  GAINER FRED          327  AA               BRADFORD            PA 
8702072  ROBBINS EDWARD R     326  AA    S.VT       PINE CITY           NY 
9202552  MANETTA II JOHN P    321  AA               BERWICK             PA 
 
1010356  BELL JEFF            373  A_               MANLIUS             NY 
8906879  STAHL RAYMOND E      372  A_               WILLIAMSPORT        PA 
0813375  REYNOLDS OSKER P     372  A_               MONROVIA            MD 
1417118  RODGERS DANIEL SCO   372  A_     JR        CRANBERRY           PA 
1416331  MACNEAL STEPHEN J    370  A_     JR        WEATHERLY           PA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         370  A_     JR        PITTSBURGH          PA 
8900221  PATCHELL JOHN R      369  A_    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          DE 
1111302  AWAD FERAS           367  A_               BRIDGEWATER         MA 
1314378  SHOPE BENJAMIN R     367  A_               PORTAGE             PA 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   367  A_               PARKER              PA 
9804219  DARROUGH DAVID J     365  A_               DRUMS               PA 



0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   364  A_               CANDOR              NY 
0211348  DIAS PAUL            364  A_               MARNOVILLE          NY 
8300023  SPROAT HENRY E       363  A_     VET       SARVER              PA 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    362  A_    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
1216006  GROOVER DAVID P      362  A_               CANTON              PA 
1213745  BUSA ERIC            362  A_     JR        CRANBERRY TWP       PA 
1510028  LAMBERT ROBERT C     362  A_               VALENCIA            PA 
0811760  HESS JR RICHARD L    361  A_               MECHANICSBURG       PA 
0763735  VANDINE JOHN C       361  A_    JGLD       MUNCY               PA 
0411592  OSWALD ROBERT M      361  A_               GREENLAWN           NY 
7905086  CACCIOLA  SR DENNI   361  A_    SUBV       BATH                PA 
9500594  HUBER JR LARRY E     360  A_               BREINIGSVILLE       PA 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       359  A_     JR        ELYSBURG            PA 
9204633  RAPOLI GEORGE        359  A_               VOORHEESVILLE       NY 
1300022  MOOD EVAN            358  A_     JR        LINE LEXINGTON      PA 
4449385  YARSEVICH JOHN S     358  A_               NORTHAMPTON         PA 
9503938  HOFFMAN JAMES C      357  A_               MONTOURSVILLE       PA 
1217020  BARRANCO VINCENT     357  A_               STATEN ISLAND       NY 
8600311  SCHAFFER DANIEL J    356  A_               NEWTOWN             PA 
8300223  WALSH BILL           356  A_     VET       CAMP HILL           PA 
8705386  LANDON CHAD W        356  A_               GENOA               NY 
8400700  LONG ROBERT W        356  A_    S.VT       TOMS RIVER          NJ 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    355  A_    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
1314377  MIKO JUDE A          355  A_               PORTAGE             PA 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    354  A_               HAZLETON            PA 
0813805  SMITH JORDAN K       353  A_               WEST SUNBURY        PA 
9903233  ROTHENBERGER EDWAR   353  A_               POTTSTOWN           PA 
9301287  RAPOLI PAUL M        353  A_    SUBV       VOORHEESVILLE       NY 
0512068  PARSON RANDY         353  A_               SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
0314942  RUI CARLOS           353  A_               HOLTSVILLE          NY 
1211886  KERN JUSTIN          352  A_               MERTZTOWN           PA 
1216574  BUCHIERE JOSHUA T    352  A_    JGLD       WALWORTH            NY 
0413213  MOIR JR GENE F       351  A_               BEACHWOOD           NJ 
0610345  DOORLY BRENDAN P     351  A_               NAZARETH            PA 
1112310  ROBERTS CHARLES      350  A_               POTTSTOWN           PA 
0211399  NOBRE VITO           350  A_    SUBV       RONKONKOMA          NY 
8201229  ARNER  DIANE L       349  A_    LDY1       WALNUTPORT          PA 
1214520  SHAFER DEAN R        349  A_               BANGOR              PA 
2505725  GREB  D RAY          349  A_    SUBV       BALTIMORE           MD 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        348  A_    JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
0814301  GEBLER THOM          347  A_               FRANKLINVILLE       NY 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   346  A_               BLOSSBURG           PA 
9911446  DEISHER III JOHN C   345  A_               GILBERTSVILLE       PA 
9101492  COMROE DAVID J       345  A_               AUDUBON             PA 
0511435  KRZYZANOWSKI WALTE   345  A_               Warminster          PA 
0115372  LUTCAVAGE WALTER S   344  A_               BENTON              PA 
0512605  LYNCH DAVID          342  A_     VET       GREEN COVE SPRINGS  FL 
9505038  GLOVER HERMAN G      342  A_     VET       RIXFORD             PA 
4441620  SNYDER DAVID A       342  A_     VET       MILFORD             PA 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        342  A_               MARIANNA            PA 
9802837  GRABOWSKI LARRY J    341  A_               COLLEGEVILLE        PA 
9803434  HUBER KELLEY A       341  A_    LDY1       BREINIGSVILLE       PA 
1111526  RETTKE DENNIS J      340  A_    SUBV       OAKFIELD            NY 
8502348  FILLING JR ALBERT    340  A_               NEELYTON            PA 
9800060  GERNAT JOHN M        339  A_               WARREN              OH 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         337  A_    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
1211037  TRAVER JEFFREY J     337  A_               HUNLOCK CREEK       PA 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     336  A_    LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
8806292  RAY KRIS J           335  A_               KIMBERTON           PA 
0923274  SAUBLE ALEC V        334  A_    JGLD       MARTINSBURG         WV 
8600265  LONG LISA A          332  A_    LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
4017175  DEMERLE RICK         332  A_    SUBV       FREDERICKSBURG      VA 
0314941  MATOS ANTONIO CATA   332  A_    SUBV  T/O  FARMINGVILLE        NY 
1214194  TRAGESER MARK        329  A_               GROVE CITY          PA 
3703780  BURDEN RICHARD S     327  A_    SUBV       MATTITUCK           NY 
0312173  WILLIAMS ROBERT G    326  A_     VET       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
0921322  MANNING JOHN         326  A_               BATH                PA 



0922034  WERTZ DAVID          325  A_               TYRONE              PA 
9603987  GINTHER EDWARD W     325  A_     VET       POTTSVILLE          PA 
0214323  SHIRE JAMES M        323  A_               MILFORD             NJ 
0415156  FELICIANO ROBERT J   319  A_               BENTON              PA 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    318  A_     VET       LOCKE               NY 
8302104  GRAUPP JEFFREY T     317  A_               PARKESBURG          PA 
0514412  MCCAFFERTY STEVEN    295  A_               CHALFONT            PA 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    293  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
0513687  HESS CALVIN G        290  A_               MERTHTOWN           PA 
0115371  LUTCAVAGE BEVERLY    227  A_    LDY1       BENTON              PA 
 
8603370  MURPHY JR THOMAS E   369  B      VET       W BERNE             NY 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      364  B     S.JR       DANVILLE            PA 
9911466  HYRSL JR JOHN W      362  B                OTTSVILLE           PA 
0921056  BOLDT WILLIAM        361  B                WEST HENRIETTA      NY 
0813531  GIZA EDMUND C        360  B           T/O  ASPERS              PA 
9906149  VAZ VITALINO M       359  B     SUBV       FARMINGVILLE        NY 
1110693  KOERBLER CHRISTIAN   359  B      JR        GERMANSVILLE        PA 
7808460  TAYLOR MARSHALL D    359  B                TULLY               NY 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       358  B      VET       NEW HAVEN           CT 
9914200  LUCAS GEORGE E       356  B                SAXONBURG           PA 
0902058  CASTLE CECIL R       356  B                TROY                PA 
0111874  EMILIUS BRYAN L      354  B                JENKINTOWN          PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    354  B      JR        GENOA               NY 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         353  B     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
1110807  SLATER LESLIE        352  B     LDY1       PHELPS              NY 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        351  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       350  B      JR        BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
0761048  SNYDER BRIAN R       348  B     JGLD       MILFORD             PA 
0618331  DRIES JAMES E        345  B                AUBURN              NY 
0921452  ZULTANKY JOHN M      344  B                GARWOOD             NJ 
1315695  STEVENSON MORGAN     344  B      JR        FLANDERS            NJ 
4446913  WEAVER DONALD JR     344  B                LEWISBURG           PA 
1416845  PACKARD CLIFFORD R   343  B     SUBV       TOWANDA             PA 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     341  B     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
1112925  HARTZELL KYLE N      341  B                BREININGSVILLE      PA 
8600315  SCHAFFER SR DONALD   340  B     S.VT       LANGHORNE           PA 
1315129  CLARK CAREY R        340  B                TANNERSVILLE        PA 
8601672  TAYLOR EDWARD G      339  B     SUBV       BRIDGETON           NJ 
8601149  JOSEPH THOMAS C      337  B                OAKFORD             PA 
9702559  BOTTEGAL LOUIS D     337  B                AVONMORE            PA 
9914770  MATIUKAS PETER A     334  B     SUBV       ROCHESTER           NY 
2515130  TRIMMER LARRY E      332  B     S.VT       GLEN ROCK           PA 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE       330  B     SUBV       EASTON              PA 
8305116  HOFFMAN CLAYTON G    329  B      VET       MAINESBURG          PA 
0921323  FOX GUY D            326  B     SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
0210819  RODRIGUES JOAO P     325  B                MEDFORD             NY 
0814546  OESTERLING OWEN M    325  B     SUBV  T/O  BUTLER              PA 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        324  B     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
4418699  HAMILTON RICHARD C   323  B     S.VT       FLEETWOOD           PA 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          320  B     LDY1       MERTZTOWN           PA 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       318  B     LDY1       MARIANNA            PA 
0411604  THOMSEN ROBERT C     311  B     SUBV       LANSDALE            PA 
1316589  AMARANT STEVEN L     308  B                WAYNE               PA 
8301868  PERLSTEIN PAUL M     306  B      VET       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        298  B     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
0924916  WERTZ AMANDA L       297  B      JR        TYRONE              PA 
 
1415152  FMURA MICAH J        356  C     S.JR       BEDFORD             PA 
1610082  UNRUH KEVIN S        355  C           T/O  MASSAPEQUA PARK     NY 
0614832  WOLFE WILLIAM K      352  C                PAXINOS             PA 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      348  C      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
5400970  HAKOLA DAVID B       348  C     S.VT       WARRENTON           VA 
1315693  STEVENSON DUNCAN P   338  C     S.JR       FLANDERS            NJ 
1310855  JOSEPH FRED C        335  C                TREVOSE             PA 
9303705  FASANO JR ATTILIO    334  C     S.VT       HAMDEN              CT 
1011567  HOOVER JACOB M       333  C      JR        TYRONE              PA 



4406244  BREIGHNER BRIAN P    332  C                ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
2728000  FINI BUD             328  C                WILMINGTON          DE 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    328  C     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
9804229  ROMANIA DOMINIC S    326  C                CATAWISSA           PA 
0810718  OWENS JERRY T        323  C      VET       TIOGA               PA 
0216691  SHIRE CHARLES R      318  C     S.VT       MILFORD             NJ 
1515049  KORAN ALEX           318  C                WALNUTPORT          PA 
1519550  PADOVANI NICHOLAS    317  C     S.JR       MILFORD             NJ 
0766911  DRIES MARY S         316  C     LDY1       AUBURN              NY 
1010440  BECKER DAVID         313  C                MANHEIM             PA 
9804710  KOONS IRVIN S        311  C                HEGINS              PA 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       309  C     S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
0216792  MCGUIRE STEVE D      308  C                PENNS PARK          PA 
9302137  EDGREEN BRUCE K      306  C     S.VT       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
9703851  SANTELLI RICHARD A   297  C     S.VT       MARSHALL            VA 
1312214  KETCHEL JASON        283  C                ROCHESTER           PA 
 
1620913  WARNO KEITH R        357  D                MORICHES            NY 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          341  D     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
3513080  TIERNO JR JOHN A     338  D                PITTSGROVE          NJ 
5401068  IGOU ROBERT S        329  D     S.VT       HAYMARKET           VA 
1313785  MOORE CELESTE        325  D     LDY1       MORGANTOWN          PA 
0760635  CACCIOLA MARY ANN    323  D     LDY2       BATH                PA 
1211888  KERN JAN             318  D                MERTZTOWN           PA 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       314  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
9901118  ROMANIA LILLIAN I    314  D     LDY2       CATAWISSA           PA 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        310  D      VET       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
9801019  MILLER CLIFFORD E    306  D           T/O  BALLSTON SPA        NY 
1620827  SULLIVAN LUKE A      306  D                ASHLAND             PA 
1510026  FLEEGER HOWARD J     301  D                EVANS CITY          PA 
3717672  PAOLONI LOUIS P      298  D     S.VT       WHITESTONE          NY 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    274  D                NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        377  AA    S.JR       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      364  B     S.JR       DANVILLE            PA 
1415152  FMURA MICAH J        356  C     S.JR       BEDFORD             PA 
1315693  STEVENSON DUNCAN P   338  C     S.JR       FLANDERS            NJ 
1519550  PADOVANI NICHOLAS    317  C     S.JR       MILFORD             NJ 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1417118  RODGERS DANIEL SCO   372  A_     JR        CRANBERRY           PA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         370  A_     JR        PITTSBURGH          PA 
1416331  MACNEAL STEPHEN J    370  A_     JR        WEATHERLY           PA 
1213745  BUSA ERIC            362  A_     JR        CRANBERRY TWP       PA 
1110693  KOERBLER CHRISTIAN   359  B      JR        GERMANSVILLE        PA 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       359  A_     JR        ELYSBURG            PA 
1300022  MOOD EVAN            358  A_     JR        LINE LEXINGTON      PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    354  B      JR        GENOA               NY 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       350  B      JR        BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
1315695  STEVENSON MORGAN     344  B      JR        FLANDERS            NJ 
1011567  HOOVER JACOB M       333  C      JR        TYRONE              PA 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       314  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
0924916  WERTZ AMANDA L       297  B      JR        TYRONE              PA 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
0513898  VENDEL CHRISTOPHER   374  AA    JGLD       ROCHESTER           NY 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      371  AA    JGLD       PHELPS              NY 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        370  AA    JGLD       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
0763735  VANDINE JOHN C       361  A_    JGLD       MUNCY               PA 
0920903  RECLA JOSEPH N       360  AA    JGLD       MAHANOY PLANE       PA 



1216574  BUCHIERE JOSHUA T    352  A_    JGLD       WALWORTH            NY 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        348  A_    JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
0761048  SNYDER BRIAN R       348  B     JGLD       MILFORD             PA 
0923274  SAUBLE ALEC V        334  A_    JGLD       MARTINSBURG         WV 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    373  AA    SUBV       AVELLA              PA 
8900221  PATCHELL JOHN R      369  A_    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          DE 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      368  AA    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       365  AA    SUBV       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
7905086  CACCIOLA  SR DENNI   361  A_    SUBV       BATH                PA 
8505839  HERB ROGER L         360  AA    SUBV       HEGINS              PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        359  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
9906149  VAZ VITALINO M       359  B     SUBV       FARMINGVILLE        NY 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    355  A_    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
9301287  RAPOLI PAUL M        353  A_    SUBV       VOORHEESVILLE       NY 
9405167  DRUMHELLER EDWARD    353  AA    SUBV       POTTSTOWN           PA 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   350  AA    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
0211399  NOBRE VITO           350  A_    SUBV       RONKONKOMA          NY 
2505725  GREB  D RAY          349  A_    SUBV       BALTIMORE           MD 
9703540  LECHLEITNER JAMES    348  AA    SUBV       SELTZER             PA 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       344  AA    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
1416845  PACKARD CLIFFORD R   343  B     SUBV       TOWANDA             PA 
1111526  RETTKE DENNIS J      340  A_    SUBV       OAKFIELD            NY 
8601672  TAYLOR EDWARD G      339  B     SUBV       BRIDGETON           NJ 
9914770  MATIUKAS PETER A     334  B     SUBV       ROCHESTER           NY 
0314941  MATOS ANTONIO CATA   332  A_    SUBV  T/O  FARMINGVILLE        NY 
4017175  DEMERLE RICK         332  A_    SUBV       FREDERICKSBURG      VA 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE       330  B     SUBV       EASTON              PA 
3703780  BURDEN RICHARD S     327  A_    SUBV       MATTITUCK           NY 
0921323  FOX GUY D            326  B     SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
0814546  OESTERLING OWEN M    325  B     SUBV  T/O  BUTLER              PA 
0411604  THOMSEN ROBERT C     311  B     SUBV       LANSDALE            PA 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    293  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
 

VETERAN 
 
8603370  MURPHY JR THOMAS E   369  B      VET       W BERNE             NY 
8300023  SPROAT HENRY E       363  A_     VET       SARVER              PA 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      360  AA     VET       COMMACK             NY 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       358  B      VET       NEW HAVEN           CT 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           356  AA     VET       WILTON              CT 
8300223  WALSH BILL           356  A_     VET       CAMP HILL           PA 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      348  C      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      347  AA     VET       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
4441620  SNYDER DAVID A       342  A_     VET       MILFORD             PA 
9505038  GLOVER HERMAN G      342  A_     VET       RIXFORD             PA 
0512605  LYNCH DAVID          342  A_     VET       GREEN COVE SPRINGS  FL 
8305116  HOFFMAN CLAYTON G    329  B      VET       MAINESBURG          PA 
0312173  WILLIAMS ROBERT G    326  A_     VET       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
9603987  GINTHER EDWARD W     325  A_     VET       POTTSVILLE          PA 
0810718  OWENS JERRY T        323  C      VET       TIOGA               PA 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    318  A_     VET       LOCKE               NY 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        310  D      VET       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
8301868  PERLSTEIN PAUL M     306  B      VET       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    369  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
3509580  OHYE KAY             365  AA    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
8400700  LONG ROBERT W        356  A_    S.VT       TOMS RIVER          NJ 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      354  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
5400970  HAKOLA DAVID B       348  C     S.VT       WARRENTON           VA 
3713510  LATOCHA MICHAEL      344  AA    S.VT       POMPEY              NY 



7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     341  B     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
8600315  SCHAFFER SR DONALD   340  B     S.VT       LANGHORNE           PA 
9303705  FASANO JR ATTILIO    334  C     S.VT       HAMDEN              CT 
2515130  TRIMMER LARRY E      332  B     S.VT       GLEN ROCK           PA 
5401068  IGOU ROBERT S        329  D     S.VT       HAYMARKET           VA 
8702072  ROBBINS EDWARD R     326  AA    S.VT       PINE CITY           NY 
4418699  HAMILTON RICHARD C   323  B     S.VT       FLEETWOOD           PA 
0216691  SHIRE CHARLES R      318  C     S.VT       MILFORD             NJ 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       309  C     S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
9302137  EDGREEN BRUCE K      306  C     S.VT       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        298  B     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
3717672  PAOLONI LOUIS P      298  D     S.VT       WHITESTONE          NY 
9703851  SANTELLI RICHARD A   297  C     S.VT       MARSHALL            VA 
 

LADY 1 
 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    362  A_    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         353  B     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
1110807  SLATER LESLIE        352  B     LDY1       PHELPS              NY 
8201229  ARNER  DIANE L       349  A_    LDY1       WALNUTPORT          PA 
9803434  HUBER KELLEY A       341  A_    LDY1       BREINIGSVILLE       PA 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         337  A_    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     336  A_    LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY       333  AA    LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
1313785  MOORE CELESTE        325  D     LDY1       MORGANTOWN          PA 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          320  B     LDY1       MERTZTOWN           PA 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       318  B     LDY1       MARIANNA            PA 
0766911  DRIES MARY S         316  C     LDY1       AUBURN              NY 
0115371  LUTCAVAGE BEVERLY    227  A_    LDY1       BENTON              PA 
 

LADY 2 
 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        351  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          341  D     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        336  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
8600265  LONG LISA A          332  A_    LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    328  C     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        324  B     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
0760635  CACCIOLA MARY ANN    323  D     LDY2       BATH                PA 
9901118  ROMANIA LILLIAN I    314  D     LDY2       CATAWISSA           PA 
 

CHAIR SHOOTER 
 
4418699  HAMILTON RICHARD C   323  B     S.VT       FLEETWOOD           PA 


